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Quarterly Issues/Programs List 
WUBL provides its listeners with programming and public service announcements 
that address issues of concern to our local community. 

Section I 
LOCAL PROGRAMMING 

Section I lists regularly-scheduled and special programs that represent the 
station's issue-responsive programming providing the most significant 
treatment of the issues listed above for the calendar quarter. 

ISSUE PROGRAM 
/ TITLE DESCRIPTION GUEST DATE/TIME DURATION

OTIS REDDING 
FOUNDATION

GEORGIA 
FOCUS

OTIS REDDING 
FOUNDATION BASED IN 
MACON HELPS MENTOR 
YOUNG MUSICIANS 
THROUGHOUT THE STATE

KARLA REDDING 
ANDREWS

01/05/2020 
06:00 AM

030:00

GOV. BRIAN KEMPGEORGIA FOCUS

GOVERNOR BRIAN KEMP 
DISCUSSES THE 
ACCOMPLISHMENTS OF 
HIS FIRST YEAR IN 
OFFICE & PLANS FOR 
2020

GOV. BRIAN 
KEMP

01/12/2020 
06:00 AM

030:00

GEORGIA 
PARTNERSHIP FOR 
EXCELLENCE IN 
EDUCATION

GEORGIA 
FOCUS

PUBLISHED TOP TEN 
ISSUES TO WATCH LIST 
FOR 2020

DR STEPHEN 
DOLINGER, DR 
DANA RICKMAN

01/19/2020 
06:00 AM

030:00

ANNIVERSARY OF 
THE FOX THEATRE

GEORGIA 
FOCUS

CELEBRATING ITS 90TH 
ANNIVERSARY THIS 
YEAR HAVING SEEN THE 
BEST OF FILMS

ALAN VELLA
01/26/2020 
06:00 AM

030:00

PLACES IN PERIL 
2020

GEORGIA 
FOCUS

GA TRUST FOR 
HISTROIC 
PRESERVATION 
RELEASES ANNUAL LIST 
OF PLACES IN PERIL & 
EFFORTS TO SAVE THEM

MARK MCDONALD

02/02/2020 
06:00 AM

030:00

GA BUREAU OF 
INVESTIGATION

GEORGIA 
FOCUS

GBI DIRECTOR 
DISCUSSES THE 
STATE'S EFFORTS TO 
FIGHT GANGS, HUMAN 
TRAFFICKING AND 
ILLEGAL DRUGS

VIC REYNOLDS

02/09/2020 
06:00 AM

030:00

AMERICAN HEART 
ASSOCIATION

GEORGIA 
FOCUS

AMERICAN HEART 
ASSOCIATION HAS BEEN 
FIGHTING HEART 
DISEASE AND STROKE, 
AND THEIR WORK GOES 
ON TODAY

MICHAEL CORTES

02/16/2020 
06:00 AM

030:00



GEORGIA 
SECRETARY OF 
STATE

GEORGIA 
FOCUS

2020 ELECTIONS, NEW 
VOTING MACHINES, AND 
SECURITY OF 
ELECTIONS.

BRAD 
RAFFENSPERGER

02/23/2020 
06:00 AM

030:00

GA DEPT OF 
JUVENILE 
JUSTICE

GEORGIA 
FOCUS

GA DEPT OF JUVENILE 
JUSTICE SERVES THE 
STATE'S YOUTHFUL 
OFFENDERS WORKING TO 
REDIRECT & SHAPE 
YOUNG LIVES IN 
AGENCY’S CARE

TYRONE OLIVER

03/01/2020 
06:00 AM

030:00

TURNING POINT - 
BREAST CANCER 
AWARENESS

GEORGIA 
FOCUS

TURNING POINT CARES 
FOR WOMEN WITH 
BREAST CANCER BY 
PROVIDING 
SPECIALIZED AND 
EVIDENCE BASED 
REHABILITATION

LAUREN BOBER, 
JANAE FINLEY

03/08/2020 
06:00 AM

030:00

RED CROSS GEORGIA 
FOCUS

DISCUSSES THEIR 
SPRING INITIATIVES 
INCLUDING SOUND THE 
ALARM WITH INSTALLS 
SMOKE ALARMS AT NO 
COST TO RESIDENTS 
ACROSS GEORGIA.

SHERRY 
NICHOLSON

03/15/2020 
06:00 AM

030:00

CANINE 
ASSISTANTS

GEORGIA 
FOCUS

CANINE ASSISTANTS 
EDUCATES DOGS AND 
PEOPLE WHO NEED THEM 
SO THEY MAY IMPROVE 
THE LIVES OF ONE 
ANOTHER

JENNIFER 
ARNOLD, JEFF 
HIEDRICK

03/22/2020 
06:00 AM

030:00

BILL CURRY AND 
FOOTBALL

GEORGIA 
FOCUS

IN HIS NEW BOOK, 
BILLY CURRY OUTLINES 
THE EXPERIENCES HE 
HAS SEEN IN NEARLY 
SIX DECADES OF 
FOOTBALL

BILL CURRY

03/29/2020 
06:00 AM

030:00

Section II 
NETWORK (and/or SYNDICATED) PROGRAMMING 

Section II lists the network-provided (and/or syndicated) programming that 
the station broadcast during the preceding calendar quarter that addresses 
community issues. 
ISSUE PROGRAM / TITLE DESCRIPTION DATE/TIME DURATION 

(Insert network and/or syndicator-provided programs lists here.)
Section III 

PUBLIC SERVICE ANNOUNCEMENTS 
Section III lists public service announcements that the station broadcast 
during the preceding calendar quarter that address community issues. 

ISSUE ORGANIZATION OR TITLE DURATION RUNS 
AD COUNCIL PSA 1 000:30 1
AD COUNCIL PSA 2 000:30 1
AD COUNCIL PSA 3 000:30 1
AD COUNCIL_PSA_1_V2 000:30 12
AD COUNCIL_PSA_2_V2 000:30 11



AD COUNCIL_PSA_3_V2 000:29 11
American Heart Association 000:29 7
American Heart Association 000:29 15
American Heart Association 000:30 13
CHILD MIND INSTITUTE 000:33 9
CHILD MIND INSTITUTE 000:33 3
CHILD MIND INSTITUTE 000:33 6
CHILD MIND INSTITUTE 000:36 4
CHILD MIND INSTITUTE 000:36 7
PEACE IN THE STREETS 000:31 5
PROJECT YELLOW LIGHT 000:29 1
PROJECT YELLOW LIGHT 000:29 2
PSA 000:29 3
PSA 000:30 9
PSA :30 US CITIZENSHIP - Job Hunting 000:28 6
PSA :30 US CITIZENSHIP -Did You Know 000:30 5
PSA AD COUNCIL :30 America's Marines 000:28 7
PSA AD COUNCIL :30 American Legion Family 000:27 9
PSA AD COUNCIL :30 American Legion 
Pillars of Service 000:29 4
PSA AD COUNCIL :30 American Legion 
Programs 000:29 7
PSA AD COUNCIL :30 American Legion 
Serving Veterans 000:29 7
PSA AD COUNCIL :30 American Legion Youth 
Programs 000:28 8
PSA AD COUNCIL :30 American Traffic 
Safety 000:29 6
PSA AD COUNCIL :30 Emergency Plan 000:30 10
PSA AD COUNCIL :30 Emergency Prep 
Business 000:29 3
PSA AD COUNCIL :30 Energy Efficiency 
Building 000:29 6
PSA AD COUNCIL :30 Fight Arthritis Pain 000:29 9
PSA AD COUNCIL :30 Girl Scouts 000:29 7
PSA AD COUNCIL :30 Give an Hour 000:28 6
PSA AD COUNCIL :30 Habitat for Humanity 000:29 6
PSA AD COUNCIL :30 Hunger Prevention 
Child 000:29 10
PSA AD COUNCIL :30 Hunger Prevention Man 000:29 5
PSA AD COUNCIL :30 Live United Education 000:29 8
PSA AD COUNCIL :30 Live United Health 000:29 8
PSA AD COUNCIL :30 Live United Income 000:29 6
PSA AD COUNCIL :30 Macular Degeneration 000:30 8
PSA AD COUNCIL :30 Marines Family 000:29 7
PSA AD COUNCIL :30 Marriage 000:29 9
PSA AD COUNCIL :30 Mental Illness 000:29 8
PSA AD COUNCIL :30 Mentoring Sue Smith 000:29 6



PSA AD COUNCIL :30 National Alcohol/Drug 
Addiction 000:30 8
PSA AD COUNCIL :30 NFCC Managing the 
Unexpected 000:30 30
PSA AD COUNCIL :30 NFCC Saving in Tough 
Times 000:29 8
PSA AD COUNCIL :30 NFCC Spend Responsibly 000:29 9
PSA AD COUNCIL :30 Obesity Action 
Coalition 000:30 9
PSA AD COUNCIL :30 Paralyzed Veterans 
Heroes 000:29 8
PSA AD COUNCIL :30 Paralyzed Veterans 
Heroes 2 000:29 8
PSA AD COUNCIL :30 Patient Questions 000:30 12
PSA AD COUNCIL :30 Pest Mgmt Least Wanted 000:29 6
PSA AD COUNCIL :30 SIPC Real People 000:29 5
PSA AD COUNCIL :30 SIPC Street Sense 000:29 7
PSA AD COUNCIL :30 Understanding 
Alzheimers 000:30 8
PSA AD COUNCIL :30 Voices of Meningitis 000:30 15
PSA AD COUNCIL :30 With SAM I Can (NEFE) 000:28 9
PSA-CONSERVING GA WILDLIFE (1) 000:30 11
PSA/AD COUNCIL-CORONAVIRUS ALONE 000:30 1
PSA/AD COUNCIL-CORONAVIRUS CONTACT 000:30 1
PSA/NAMI 000:30 1
PSA/NAT ALLIANCE ON MENTAL ILLNESS 000:30 8
PSA/TWO PSAS ONE 000:30 6
PUBLIC AFFAIR COVID PSA ENGLISH 029:55 1

AD Council Campaign PSA AD COUNCIL :30 American Traffic 
Safety 000:29 7

AD Council Campaign PSA AD COUNCIL :30 Macular Degeneration 000:30 8
AD Council Campaign PSA AD COUNCIL :30 NFCC Managing the 

Unexpected 000:30 38
AD Council Campaign PSA AD COUNCIL :30 Pest Mgmt Least Wanted 000:29 6
AD Council Campaign PSA AD COUNCIL :30 SIPC Real People 000:29 5
American Leigon 
Awareness PSA AD COUNCIL :30 American Legion Family 000:27 10
American Leigon 
Awareness

PSA AD COUNCIL :30 American Legion 
Pillars of Service 000:29 4

American Leigon 
Awareness

PSA AD COUNCIL :30 American Legion 
Programs 000:29 7

American Leigon 
Awareness

PSA AD COUNCIL :30 American Legion 
Serving Veterans 000:29 9

American Leigon 
Awareness

PSA AD COUNCIL :30 American Legion Youth 
Programs 000:28 10

Arthritis Foundation PSA AD COUNCIL :30 Fight Arthritis Pain 000:29 12
Drug/Alcohol Addiction 
Help 

PSA AD COUNCIL :30 National Alcohol/Drug 
Addiction 000:30 11

Emergency Business 
Plan PSA 000:29 7



Emergency Business 
Plan PSA 000:30 24

Hunger Prevention PSA AD COUNCIL :30 Hunger Prevention 
Child 000:29 11

Hunger Prevention PSA AD COUNCIL :30 Hunger Prevention Man 000:29 6
Investment Protection PSA AD COUNCIL :30 SIPC Street Sense 000:29 8
Menengitis Awareness PSA AD COUNCIL :30 Voices of Meningitis 000:30 19
MENTORING TO CHILDREN PSA AD COUNCIL :30 Mentoring Sue Smith 000:29 6
Obesity Awareness PSA AD COUNCIL :30 Obesity Action 

Coalition 000:30 13
Protecting Local 
Wildlife PSA-CONSERVING GA WILDLIFE (1) 000:30 13
Public Service 
Announcement PSA AD COUNCIL :30 America's Marines 000:28 8
Public Service 
Announcement

PSA AD COUNCIL :30 Energy Efficiency 
Building 000:29 9

Public Service 
Announcement PSA AD COUNCIL :30 Habitat for Humanity 000:29 7
Public Service 
Announcement PSA AD COUNCIL :30 Live United Education 000:29 10
Public Service 
Announcement PSA AD COUNCIL :30 Live United Health 000:29 9
Public Service 
Announcement PSA AD COUNCIL :30 Live United Income 000:29 6
Public Service 
Announcement PSA AD COUNCIL :30 Marines Family 000:29 8
Public Service 
Announcement PSA AD COUNCIL :30 Marriage 000:29 11
Public Service 
Announcement PSA AD COUNCIL :30 Mental Illness 000:29 9
Public Service 
Announcement

PSA AD COUNCIL :30 NFCC Saving in Tough 
Times 000:29 9

Public Service 
Announcement PSA AD COUNCIL :30 NFCC Spend Responsibly 000:29 10
Public Service 
Announcement

PSA AD COUNCIL :30 Paralyzed Veterans 
Heroes 2 000:29 9

Public Service 
Announcement PSA AD COUNCIL :30 Patient Questions 000:30 14
Save Money PSA AD COUNCIL :30 With SAM I Can (NEFE) 000:28 10
Support Girl Scouts PSA AD COUNCIL :30 Girl Scouts 000:29 10
U.S Citizenship PSA :30 US CITIZENSHIP - Job Hunting 000:28 6
U.S Citizenship PSA :30 US CITIZENSHIP -Did You Know 000:30 5
Understanding 
Alzhimers 

PSA AD COUNCIL :30 Understanding 
Alzheimers 000:30 11

Veterans Assistance PSA AD COUNCIL :30 Paralyzed Veterans 
Heroes 000:29 8

Volunteer PSA AD COUNCIL :30 Give an Hour 000:28 7


